## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGMA PARTNERS 7, L.P.		07/23/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
SIGMA ASSOCIATES 7, L.P.		07/23/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
FLORIDA GROWTH FUND LLC		07/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
INTERSOUTH PARTNERS VI, L.P.		07/23/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA
SIGMA INVESTORS 7, L.P.		07/23/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CallMiner, Inc.		
Street Address:	310 Metro Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 210		
City:	Ft. Myers		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33916		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3516443	CALLMINER
Registration Number:	3415156	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	3720042	TOPICMINER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ryan C. Compton Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0796 900299475

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 370834.7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan C. Compton		
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Compton/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=CallMiner IP Lien Release#page1.tif		
source=CallMiner IP Lien Release#page2.tif		
source=CallMiner IP Lien Release#page3.tif		
source=CallMiner IP Lien Release#page4.tif		
source=CallMiner IP Lien Release#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0797

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made by and among INTERSOUTH PARTNERS VI, L.P., a limited partnership of North Carolina, SIGMA PARTNERS 7, L.P., a limited partnership of Delaware, SIGMA ASSOCIATES 7, L.P., a limited partnership of Delaware, SIGMA INVESTORS 7, L.P., a limited partnership of Delaware, and FLORIDA GROWTH FUND LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware (collectively, "Grantees"), and CALLMINER, INC., a corporation of Delaware ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements by and among Grantor and Grantees dated September 21, 2011, September 13, 2012, and October 15, 2013, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Grantees a continuing security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the copyrights, patents and trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") including, without limitation, the trademark, patent, and copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Grantees wish to release all such security interests on the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantees hereby terminate, cancel and release any and all security interests they have, collectively and separately, against the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements or otherwise and hereby assign and transfer to Grantor any and all interests Grantees may have in and to the Intellectual Property.

Each Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest against the Intellectual Property.

Grantees shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

EAST\79380168.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantees have caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

#### LENDER REPRESENTATIVE:

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS VI. L.P.

By: Intersouth Associates VI, LLC

its General Partner

By.

Name: John J Glushik

Title: Member, acting pursuant to Power of Attorney

LENDERS:

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS VI, L.P.

By: Intersouth Associates VI, LLC

Its General Partner

Mama John Pohichik

Title: Member, acting pursuant to Power of Attorney

#### SIGMA PARTNERS 7, L.P.

By: Sigma Management 7, L.L.C.

Ital General Parlmer

By about & Davik

Its: Managing Director

SIGMA ASSOCIATES 7, L.P.

By: Sigma Management 7, L.L.C.

its: General Partner

By Osbert E. Davik:

its: Managing Director

SIGMA INVESTORS 7, L.P.

By: Sigma Management 7, L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

Its: Managing Director

(Signature Page to IP Lien Release)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0800

# Florida Growth Fund LLC

By: HL Florida Growth LLC, Manager

Robert W. Cleveland, Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **PATENTS**

Title	Country	Status	Patent/Pub. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SOFTWARE FOR STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF SPEECH	Australia	Issued	2003279037	26-Sep-2003	16-Dec-2010
	Canada	Issued	2499268	26-Sep-2003	10-Jul-2012
	Europe	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	France	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	Germany	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	India	Issued	232588	26-Sep-2003	19-Mar-2009
	Ireland	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	Spain	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	Great Britain	Issued	1556854	26-Sep-2003	04-May-2011
	United States	Issued	7346509	26-Sep-2003	18-Mar-2008
	United States (continuation)	Allowed	US 2008/0208582	29-Jan-2008	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING HETEROGENEOUS UNITS OF WORK	United States	Published	US 2007/0094270	12-Jan-2006	

#### TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Status
CALLMINER	United States of America	78/280987	30-Jul- 2003	3516443	14-Oct- 2008	Registered
CALLMINER	European Community	5720321	13-Feb- 2007	5720321	11- Feb- 2008	Registered
EUREKAI	European Community	005720339	13-Feb- 2007	005720339	04-Jun- 2009	Registered
EUREKAI	United States of America	77/059138	07-Dec- 2006	3415156	22-Apr- 2008	Registered
TOPICMINER	United States of America	78/537660	23-Dec- 2004	3720042	01- Dec- 2009	Registered

#### COPYRIGHTS

None.

EAST\79380168.1

**RECORDED: 08/26/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0802